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Viscosity grad: Viscosity grad: Viscosity grad: Viscosity grad: ISO VG: 32

GENERAL FEATURES:GENERAL FEATURES:GENERAL FEATURES:GENERAL FEATURES:

Frezol EPX oils are manufactured in two viscosity grades according to ISO VG: 32 and 46, they are modern
oils for heavy machining of metals and they are composed basing on high quality mineral base oils and
enriching additives improving anticorrosive, antioxidative and antiwear properties of the product (EP
additives).
Frezol EPX oils are free of chlorine, phosphorus and heavy metals compounds.

APPLICATION:APPLICATION:APPLICATION:APPLICATION:

Frezol EPX as ready to use cooling and lubricating fluids intended for the following operations: turning, pull
broaching, milling, chiselling, threading, reaming and parting in those processes which require application of
coolants with high durability of lubricating properties.
They are especially recommended for processing of hard­machinable, stainless and acid resistant steels.
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PARAMETERSPARAMETERSPARAMETERSPARAMETERS UNITUNITUNITUNIT TYPICALTYPICALTYPICALTYPICAL
VALUESVALUESVALUESVALUES

Kinematic viscosity at 400C:
22
32
46

mm2/s  

23
31,5
44.5

Flow temperature
22
32
46

0C
­15
­12
­12

Ignition temperature
22
32
46

0C
170
230
240

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:
Physicochemical parameters listed in
the table are typical values. Real
values are stated in quality control
certificates attached to each product
lot.
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