

FREZOL EPX 32

Viscosity grad: ISO VG: 32

GENERAL FEATURES:

Frezol EPX oils are manufactured in two viscosity grades according to ISO VG: 32 and 46, they are modern oils for heavy machining of metals and they are composed basing on high quality mineral base oils and enriching additives improving anticorrosive, antioxidative and antiwear properties of the product (EP

Frezol EPX oils are free of chlorine, phosphorus and heavy metals compounds.

APPLICATION:

Frezol EPX as ready to use cooling and lubricating fluids intended for the following operations: turning, pull broaching, milling, chiselling, threading, reaming and parting in those processes which require application of coolants with high durability of lubricating properties. They are especially recommended for processing of hard-machinable, stainless and acid resistant steels.

PARAMETERS	UNIT	TYPICAL VALUES
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C: 22 32 46	mm²/s	23 31,5 44.5
Flow temperature 22 32 46	₀ C	-15 -12 -12
Ignition temperature 22 32 46	₀ C	170 230 240

Physicochemical parameters listed in the table are typical values. Real values are stated in quality control certificates attached to each product lot.



